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CHAPTER 516.

AN ACT to amend 43.19 (2) and (7) of the statutes, relating to the common school fund
income distribution.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows:

43.19 (2) and (7) of the statutes are amended to read:
43.19 (2) Annually, within 30 days after December 10, the state superintendent shall

ascertain the aggregate amount of all moneys in the common school fund income re-
ceived prior to December 1 in the same year and shall apportion such amount to the
school districts in proportion to the. number of chi'dren resident therein between the ages
of 4 and 20 years, as shown by the ccn^.us reports made pursuant to this section to the
stats superintendent for the year preed'ng. end'ng June 30 or May 30, as the case may
be. He shall also ascertain the uncxpe,rded balances crei;ed to counties from previous
year's receipts and shall add such amounts to the currcn Yem's receipts credited to the
various counties before making the apportionment provid, d for by th's section.

(7) Every county, district, or city superintendent of a city of the fourth e'ass shall
prov_de, as nearly as can he, for the expenditure of aecumufated unexpended balances
of previous years of the common school fund income he'd by the county treasurer of his
county for school d_stricts under his jurisdiction for the purchase of library books in
some equitable manner but no o_der for books shall be forwarded to the contract bidder
later than September 15, * * * 1950 as a charge against such unexpended ba'ances.

Approved Ju'.y 19, 1949.
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